HAZX for Hazardous Locations
PROJECT:
DATE:
TYPE:
PREPARED BY:
HAZX Hazardous Locations Light
100,000
HOURS

Maximum Ambient / ColdWeather Starting Temperature:
Housing:
Die-cast aluminum
Mounting:
Surface and pendant mount. Remove yoke for pendant mount.
Lens/Globes:
Clear flat glass lens
Gaskets:
High-temperature silicone
Green Technology:
Mercury and UV free. RoHS-compliant.
Finish:
Formulated for high durability and long-lasting color
MODEL# Max Ambient Temp Cold Weather
Starting Temp T-Code
HAZX40CF 131°F (55°C) - 40 °C (-40°F)
T6
HAZX80CF 104°F (40°C) - 40 °C (-40°F)
HAZX100CF 149°F (65°C) - 40 °C (-40°F)
T5

due to two voltages-low &
high voltage, so the testing
voltage is different, so two
temperatures
- 40 °C (-40°F)
ELECTRICAL
Drivers:
Constant Current, Class 2, 120-277V, 50/60 Hz
HAZX40CF: 120V: 0.42A, 208V: 0.24A, 240V: 0.20A, 277V: 0.18A
HAZX80CF: 120V: 0.84A, 208V: 0.48A, 240V: 0.42A, 277V: 0.36A
Constant Current, Class 1, 120-277V, 50/60 Hz
HAZX100CF: 120V: 1.04A, 208V: 0.59A, 240V: 0.52A, 277V: 0.45A
HAZX150CF: 120V: 1.56A, 208V: 0.89A, 240V: 0.78A, 277V: 0.68A
HAZX200CF: 120V: 2.08A, 208V: 1.20A, 240V: 1.04A, 277V: 0.89A
Constant Current, Class 1, 480V, 50/60 Hz
HAZLED100CF/480: 480V: 0.29A
HAZLED150CF/480: 480V: 0.44A
HAZLED200CF/480: 480V: 0.57A
Dimming Driver:
120-277V: Driver includes wiring for 1-10V dimming systems.
480V: Driver includes wiring for 0-10V dimming systems.
THD:
HAZX40CF: 3.52% @120V, 11.73% at 277V
HAZX80CF: 4.72% @120V, 14.61% at 277V
HAZX100CF: 3.84% @120V, 11.41% at 277V
HAZX150CF: 5.40% @120V, 12.80% at 277V
HAZX200CF: 6.03% @120V, 8.70% at 277V
HAZX100CF/480: 11.15% @480V
HAZX150CF/480: 11.11% @480V
HAZX200CF/480: 7.90% @480V
ELECTRICAL
Power Factor:
HAZX40CF: 99.6% @120V, 92.0% at 277V
HAZX80CF: 99.7% @120V, 95.8% at 277V

calculations
Page 3.
LED CHARACTERISTICS
Color Consistency
7-step MacAdam Ellipse binning to achieve consistent fixture-to-fixture
color
Color Uniformity
RAB's range of Correlated Color Temperature follows the guidelines of the
American National Standard for Specifications for the Chromaticity of Solid
State Lighting (SSL) Products, ANSI C78.377-2017.
HAZX for Hazardous Locations
Page 4.
DIMENSIONS
MODELS W/YOKE MOUNT A B C D E F G H
HAZX40CF/HAZ80CF 7 ⁷/8" 8 ⁷/16" 12 1/16" 16 7/16" Ø10 ⁵/8" 4 ⁵/8" 3 1/4" 1/2"
HAZ100CF/HAZ150CF/HAZ200CF 10 3/16" 10 3/4" 16 ⁷/16" 17 13/16" Ø13 1/4" 5" 3  1/4" 1/2"
HAZX40W / HAZX80W (Yoke mount) HAZX100W / HAZX150W / HAZX200W (Yoke mount)
HAZX40W / HAZX80W (Stanchion) HAZX100W / HAZX150W / HAZX200W (Stanchion)
MODELS W/STANCHION A B C D E F (NPT)
HAZX40CF/HAZ80CF 7 ⁷/8" 8 ⁷/16" 9 13/16" Ø10 ⁵/8 16 ⁵/8" 1 1/2" - 11 1/2"